

FEET	
	<p>The N 1/4 sec. cor. of sec. 2, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., has been destroyed. The line from the SE cor. of sec. 35 to the N 1/4 sec. cor. of sec. 2, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., was found to be N. 89°46'36" W., 2624.10 ft. dist., as approved in M.S. No. 5049. The line from the N 1/4 sec. cor. of sec. 2, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., to the cor. of secs. 2 and 3, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., was found to be N. 89°57'34" W., 2649.01 ft. dist. as approved in M.S. No. 5049.</p> <p>The cor. of secs. 2 and 3, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., has been destroyed. The line from the cor. of secs. 2 and 3, T. 33 N., R. 51 E., to the N 1/4 sec. cor. of sec. 3, T. 33 N., R. 51 E. was found to be S. 89°51'57" W., 2636.90 ft. dist., as approved in M.S. No. 4998.</p> <p>M.S. No. 3647A GOOD HOPE No. 7 lode: Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 1, M.S. No. 3647A GOOD HOPE No. 6 lode, monumented with a scribed rock, 12 ins. x 12 ins., and a cross chiseled on top, Cors. Nos. 1, 3, and 4 are gone. Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4, M.S. No. 3647A GOOD HOPE No. 6 lode, was re-established by record distance and interior angle right from found Cor. No. 2, M.S. No. 3647A GOOD HOPE No. 6 lode, monumented with a md. of rock and 5/8 in. diam. rebar with a steel fence post, as described in M.S. No. 5046. Line 2-3 was found to be N. 47°20'13" E., 600.00 ft. dist., instead of N. 48°00' E., 600 ft. dist., as reported. Cors. No. 1 and 4 were re-established from Cor. No. 3, M.S. No. 4998 KL-5 lode identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. No. 4998 KL-6 lode, using record bearings and distances to establish line 2-3 M.S. No. 4998 KL-5 lode, and line 4-1 M.S. No. 3647A GOOD HOPE No. 7 lode. Line 4-1 was found to be S. 47°22'44" W., 599.13 ft. dist., instead of S. 48°00' W., 600.00 ft. dist. as approved. Line 3-4 was found to be S. 54°57'44" E., 1500.02 ft., instead of S. 54°20' E., 1500 ft. as approved. Line 1-2 was found to be N. 54°59'54" W., 1499.78 ft., instead of N. 54°20' W., 1500.00 ft. as approved. The connection from the W 1/4 sec. cor., sec. 35 to the point for Cor. No. 1 was found to be S. 45°02'24" E., 355.59 ft. dist., instead of S. 45°40' E., 349.80 ft. dist. as reported in the official notes of T. 33 N., R. 51 E., as approved October 18, 1921.</p> <p>M.S. No. 4998 KL-5 lode: Cor. No. 3 identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. No. 4998 KL-6 lode, was found</p>